
RESOLUTION 2011- 174 

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund has received tourist 

development tax in excess of the amount budgeted for 2010/2011. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th of 

_N_o_rv_emb_e_r __ _, 2011 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
37000000-312120 

APPROPRIATION 
37521582-591910 CLERK 
37521582-591910 TAXCO 
37522552-531041 
37523552-548520 
37524552-548121 
37525539-534102 

ADOPTED this 14th 

., 

ATTEST: , w 

Tourist Development Tax 

Clerk Fee-1.5% 
Tax Collector Fee-1.5% 
Management Fee 
Special Events 
Printing-Brochures 
Beach Cleaning 

$28,928 

$ 434 
$ 434 
$ 4,209 
$ 18,239 
$ 2,806 
$ 2,806 
$28,928 


